
           

         

           

         

             
         
           
           
         
       

             
             

          

           
             

           

   
             

             
           

           
             
               
             
             

             
             

Name Organization City, Zip E-Mail Work Phone # County Membership Position 

Stephanie Claussen Adair County Homecare 609 SE Kent Greenfield, IA 50849 
Raedeen Bigelow Adair County Neighborhood354 Public Square Greenfield, 50849 
Gary Anderson Appanoose County Sheriff 
Ryan Moore Fire Department 
Heath Hanson Audubon County 301 Freeman Ave. Audubon, 50025 
Barb Jacobson Mayor City of Audubon 410 North Park Pl., Audubon, 50025 
Mike Schipper Waterloo FD 1925 Newell St. Waterloo, 50707 
Mindy Benson BH County EMA 1925 Newell St. Waterloo, 50707 
Chris Hayes EMA 

25747 N. Ave., Suite F, Adel, 50003 Austin Seely EMA 

Alan Yahnke County Supervisor 
Mike Lamb EMA 
Gina Hardin EMA 

Doug Reed EMA 

Tom Berger EMA 

Kent Irwin Guthrie County Health Serv2002 State Street #1, Guthrie Center, IA 50115 
Sandy Atkinson Guthrie County Hospital 710 N 12th Street Guthrie Center, IA 50115 
Jim Sparks EMA 
Steve Smith Mayor City of Baxter 
Travis Beckman Deputy EMA 
Dave Wilson EMA 
Steven Cirinna Private Citizen 
Nancy Snaat Aliant Energy 

512 N. Main St. Burlington, 52601 HARDING@DMCOUNTY.COM 319‐753‐8206 

205 S. Main St. Council Bluff, 51501 dreed@pcema-ia.org 712‐328‐5777 

14928 Public Safety Way, Dubuque, 52002 tom.berger@dbqcoema.com 563‐589‐4170 

Rob Archibald Collins Aerospace 400 Collins Rd. NE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 
Rich Stevens ADM Corn Processing 1350 Waconia Ave SW, Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
Brian Hall EMA 503 Franklin St. Wapello, IA 52653 

Mike Lamb EMA 

Bob Leonard KNIA/KRLS Radio 1610 N. Lincoln St., Knoxville, IA 50138 
Scott Hembrook Vermeer 1210 E. Vermeer Rd., Pella, IA 50219 
Kim Elder EMA 24 North Center St., Marshalltown, IA 50158 

Jeremiah Selby Engineer 
Gene Rouze Fire Fighter 
Chris Jasper EMA 312 E 5th St., Muscatine, IA 52761 

Kris Olson EMA 211 S. 6th St., Osage, IA 50461 
Andrew Buffington EMA 875 State St. Garner, IA 50438 
Corey Snitker EMA 877 Hwy 9, Waukon, IA 52172 
Chase Babcock EMA 706 H Ave, Grundy Center, IA 50638 
William Downs Corteva Agriscience 
Cameron Stufflebeam EMA 
Heather Cox Grinnell College 1432 Park, Grinnell, IA 50112 
Dan Sicard City of Grinnell 1020 Spring, Grinnell, IA 50112 
Eric Tigges EMA 300 W. 4th St. Spencer, IA 51301 

7000 NW 62nd Ave, Johnston, IA 50131 william.d.downs@corteva.com 515‐777‐4217 
1907 Carpenter Ave, Des Moines, IA 50314 cameron.stufflebeam@polkcountyiowa.gov 515‐286‐2107 

sclaussen@adircountyhomecare.org 
stephonics_27@yahoo.com 
raebigelow47@hotmail.com 

sheriff@appanoosecountysheriff.org 
rmoore@centerville‐ia.org 

hhansen@auduboncountyia.gov 712‐870‐0146 
mayor@cityofauduboniowa.com 712‐304‐4160 

ffschip@yahoo.com 
mbenson@bhciaema.com 

aj.seely@dallascountyiowa.gov 

yahnkea@daviscountyiowa.org 
adlmema@iowatelecom.net 

k.irwin@guthriecounty.gov 
sandy.atkinson@gcho.org 

robert.s.archibald@gmail.com 
robert.archibald@collins.com 
r_stephens@admworld.com 

ema@louisacountyia.gov 

adlmema@iowatelecom.net 

bobleonard@kniakrls.com 
shembrook@vermeer.com 

kelder@marshallcountyia.gov 641‐754‐6385 

jselby@monroecoia.us 
eddyvillefa@iowatelecom.net 
cjasper@muscatineiowa.gov 

ema@mitchellcoia.us 641‐732‐5872 
abuffington@winncosheriff.org 641‐923‐2702 
csnitker@co.allamakee.ia.us 

chase.bobcock@grundycountyiowa.gov 

coxheath@grinnell.edu 
djsicard@grinnellpd.com 

641-743-7205 
641-743-2424 
641‐437‐7100 
641‐856‐2314 

Adair Chair 
Adair Vice Chair 

Appanoose Chair 
Appanoose Vice Chair 
Audubon Chair 
Audubon Vice Chair 

Black Hawk Chair 
Black Hawk Vice Chair 

Boone Chair 
Boone Vice Chair 
Dallas Chair 
Dallas Vice Chair 
Davis Chair 
Davis Vice Chair 

Des Moines Chair 
Des Moines Vice Chair 

District 4 Chair 
District 4 Vice Chair 
Dubuque Chair 
Dubuque Vice Chair 
Guthrie Chair 
Guthrie Vice Chair 
Jasper Chair 
Jasper Vice Chair 

Johnson Chair 
Johnson Vice Chair 

Lee Chair 
Lee Vice Chair 

Linn Chair 
Linn Vice Chair 

Louisa Chair 
Louisa Vice Chair 
Lucas Chair 
Lucas Vice Chair 
Marion Chair 
Marion Vice Chair 

Marshall Chair 
Marshall Vice Chair 
Monroe Chair 
Monroe Vice Chair 

Muscatine Chair 
Muscatine Vice Chair 
NCREPD Chair 
NCREPD Vice Chair 

Northeast Iowa Region Chair 
Northeast Iowa Region Vice Chair 

Polk Chair 
Polk Vice Chair 

Poweshiek Chair 
Poweshiek Vice Chair 
Region 3 Chair 

319‐291‐4275 
319‐291‐4373 

chayes@boonecounty.iowa.gov 515‐433‐0592 

515‐993‐2134 

641‐208‐1892 
641‐724‐3223/641‐895‐0407 

641-747-3972 
641-332-3917 

319‐329‐2830 

319‐750‐1128 

641‐724‐3223/641‐895‐0407 

641‐842‐3161 
641‐629‐6877 

641‐932‐7123 
641‐969‐4870/641‐670‐7916 

563‐264‐7142 

1030 West 2nd St. S., Newton, IA 50208 em@jasperema-hls.org 515‐792‐7555 
107 W. Rippey, Baxter, IA 50028 ssmith@partnercom.net 641‐227‐3145 
4529 Melrose Ave., Iowa City, IA 52246 travis.beckman@jecc-ema.org 319‐356‐6762 
4529 Melrose Ave., Iowa City, IA 52246 dave.wilson@jecc-ema.org 319‐356‐6761 
P.O. Box 3, Montrose, IA 52639 steve@hriphotography.com 319‐470‐0291 
3621 Ave. L, Ft. Madison nancysnaadt@alliantenergy.com 319‐376‐1413 

563‐568‐4233 
319‐824‐5924 

641‐269‐4838 
641‐236‐2688 

etigges@claycounty.iowa.gov 712‐264‐3987 
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Nathan Huizenga EMA 4363 Ironwood Ave, Orange City, IA 51041 nateh@siouxcounty.org 712‐264‐3987 
esohm@idacountyia.us 712‐364‐2533 

ccema@co.cherokee.ia.us 712‐225‐6721 
ema@webstercountyia.org 515‐573‐1403 
scott.forbes@valero.com 515‐955‐5016 

Region 3 Vice Chair 
Ed Sohm EMA 401 Moorhead St. Ida Grove, IA 51445 Region 4 Chair 
Justin Pritts EMA 520 W. Main, PO Box D, Cherokee, IA 51012 Region 4 Vice Chair 
Dylan Hagan EMA 702 1st St., Ft. Dodge, IA 50501 Region 5 Chair 
Scott Forbes Velaro 1930 Hayes Ave. Ft. Dodge, IA 50501 Region 5 Vice Chair 
Patti Ruff Retired EMA 18876 163rd Ave, Fayette, IA 52142 pruff@claytoncountyia.gov 563‐245‐2451 Region 6 Chair 
Matt Mayner ABCM Corporation 1610 3rd St. NE mmayner@abcmcorp.com 319‐242‐1235 Region 6 Vice Chair 
Decker Ploehn City of Bettendorf 1609 State St., Bettendorp, IA 52722 dploehn@betterndorf.org 563‐344‐4007 

scema@msn.com 563‐505‐6992 
decaturiaema@grm.net 641‐572‐0665 

jrobinson@mahaskaema.com 641‐672‐1209 
mspencer@storycountyiowa.gov 515‐382‐7315 

Scott Chair 
Dave Donovan EMA 1100 E. 46th St. Davenport, IA 52807 Scott Vice Chair 
Jessica Bear EMA 207 NE Idaho St., Leon, IA 50144 SIREPD Chair 
Jamey Robinson EMA 214 High Ave., E, Oskaloosa, IA 52577 SIREPD Vice Chair 
Melissa Spencer EMA 900 6th St., Nevada, IA 50201 Story Chair 

Story Vice Chair 
Richard Young County Supervisor PO Box 89, Washington, IA 52353 ryoung@co.washington.ia.us 319‐461‐1067 Washington Chair 
Marissa Reisen EMA 2175 Lexington Blvd POBox 889, Washington, IA 52353 mreisen@co.washington.ia.us 319‐653‐7794 319‐461‐6413 Washington Vice Chair 
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